WHEREAS, the Commission, by its Resolution No.2022-11 (the "Bond Resolution"), 
adopted on November 21, 2022, approved the issuance of the "City of Hobart, Indiana, 
Redevelopment District Bonds, Series 2022" (the "Bonds") in one or more series, in an original 
principal amount not to exceed Five Million Eight Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($5,815,000) 
(the "Authorized Amount") for the purpose of providing funds to pay for all or a portion of (a) the 
costs related to the Projects, (b) funding of a debt service reserve to secure the payment of the 
Bonds, if necessary, and ( c) the costs of issuance and expenses incurred in connection with and on